AD 581.40

Docket No. 7 0067-108 2382

| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P0EA/REV03 | 09-24-2 | 1 HEAR (BILL BRO) (AR) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|--|---|---|--|
| Tab settings → → → ▼ | 1000016 | | REC'D PCTIPTO, 29 JUL 2002 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of | of Pi 1022312 | 7.0000000 | original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): C. Ekkehard Stelzer | | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Axel Wittek | | Name: Tetra Laval Hole | dings & Finance S.A. | |
| | | Address: 70 avenue Gen | eral Guisan | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | Yes No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 7/29/02 | | | |
| | ☐ Merger | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | City: CH-1009 Pully | State/Prov.: | |
| ☐ Other | | Country: Switzerland | ZIP: | |
| Execution Date: July 10, 2002 and | July 12, 2002 | Additional name(s) & address(es | s) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No | |
| 1018238. | Additional/Iditioers | B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Name: Christopher W. Brody | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | | |
| Registration No. 33,613 | | ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | | |
| Address: Clark & Brody | | | | |
| 1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600 | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | and the first state of the stat | 8. Deposit account number | : | |
| City: Washington | _ State/Prov.: DC | 50-1088 | | |
| Country: USA | ZIP: 20006 | (Attach duplicate copy of this | s page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. Christopher W. Brody | | use this space ation is true and carrect and | any attached copy is a true copy July 29, 2002 | |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature | Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature: Axel Wittek

RECORDED: 07/29/2002

Docket No.: 12007-0016

ASSIGNMENT

| This is an Assignment of the | e following rights, title and interest: | |
|---|--|---|
| x United States of | America rights, title and interest in the inv | ention |
| X United States Par | ent Application Serial No | Date of Execution: |
| Fitle of the Invention: | Mixing Method And Apparatus | |
| inventors (assignors): | C. Ekkehard Stelzer Axel Wittek | |
| Assig nee: | Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance 70 avenue Général Guisan CH-1009 Pully Switzerland | S,A. |
| | ident/fied Inventors, have invented certain nev atent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinally | v and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and er referred to as "Invention"); |
| And, whereas we desire | to assign our above-identified rights, title and i | interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee; |
| Now, this indenture with | esseth, that for good and valuable consideration | on, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; |
| ncluding any divisions, continuati granted or have granted for said In | ons, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in a vention, and in and to any and all reissues and | d interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, he filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the |
| | e and request the Commissioner of Patents and ignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and | Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patern which may interest thereto; |
| ontinuations and continuations-in | -part of said application for patent, and/or. fur | re documents, including applications, for filing divisions, obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be time to time require and prepare at its own expense. |
| IM I | | 10.07. 2002 |
| Signature: C. Ekkehard | Stelzer | Date |
| | | |
| Isel 1 | an de l | 17 5 1 |
| 11020 11 | 22001 - | 12 Wills 2002 |

Date

PATENT **REEL: 013308 FRAME: 0150**